CHANGE e
ORDER A

PROJECT: Vista Grande Library Expansion CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  Four (4)
7 Avenida Vista Grande, B7-192 DATE: 7/24/2014; revised 12/05/2014
Santa Fe, NM 87508 CONTRACT DATE:  4/207/2013

TO CONTRACTOR: Anissa Construction, inc. CONTRACT FOR: construction

The Contract is changed as follows:

liems below includes: labor and materials, contractor's overhead and profit, insurance but not NM GRTax

Delete unexecuted Change Order No. 4 (dated 3/28/14) in its entirety. Add in its place this C.O. No. 4, revised.
On 12/05/2014 Santa Fe County authorized revisions to Change Ordeer No. 4 which are incorporated here.

COR #28: Weather delays: roofing installation/vapor barrier. Add 5 days.

COR #29: Weather delays: snow/freeze: work on roof/stucco. Add 27 days.

COR #31. Weather delays: wind/snow: roof/drywall/stucco. Add 5 days

COR #33: Add exterior irrigation back-flow preventer, conc. base $ 933.88
Credit: two catch basins: ($ 169.25)

COR #34: Add vertical grab bar in restroom. $ 196.30

COR #35: Add new CT can. (PNM: new requirement.) $ 2,443.31

COR #37: Add landscape gravel. (User request.) $ 850.21

COR #38: Add concrete meter base. (PNM: new requirement.) $ 444.39

COR #39: March weather delays. Add 31 days.

COR #40: Test & Balance Report (Owner request.) Add 4 days. $1,335.75

COR #41: Back-flow certification (Owner request.) Add 4 days. $ 556.57

COR #42: Add ext. fire alarm features (Fire marshall: new requirement.) Add 4 days. $ 484.21.

COR #46: Delayed delivery of light fixture stems. Add 12 days.

The original Contract SUM WAS......cociiiiiiiiiiieii e e $734,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........ccoovvivviininiinninccinnd 47,102.39

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.........o.cooooeiiii $781,102.39

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ................... $ 7,075.37

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ... $788.177.76

The Contract Time will be increased by ninety-two (92) days.
Therefore the date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order shall be May 26, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. Prices do not include
NM GRT at 6.875% unless noted otherwise. GRT is not added to this change order, Approved as to form

Santa Fe Ogunty Atipsfiey )
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER 2% ' 2

e Z
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
Eltis/Browning Architects Lid. Anissa Construction, Inc. Santa Fe County
921 Paseo del Sur 9208 Lona Lane NE 102 Grant Avenue
Santa Fe, N.M. 87501 Albuguerque, NM 87111 Santa Fe, NM 87501

{{;







ellis/browning architects Itd.

Vista Grande Library Expansion
Revised Change Order Number 4

Change Order Supporting Information
Page 10f3

Supporting Information:

Note: The originat Change Order Number 4 (dated 3/28/14) which was not executed by the County
included Change Order Requests (COR’s) Numbers 28, 29 and 31, below. Those COR’s, all weather-
related, are now included in this revised Change Order No. 4.

COR #28: Weather delays: roofing installation/vapor barrier. Add 5 days. Weather
General Comment: Regarding weather delays on the project: the original project schedule was delayed
when several site utilities were uncovered while doing initial site work. The site survey provided by the
Owner did not show these existing conditions. Resulting work on these utilities pushed the overall
construction schedule into cold and wet weather which then began to affect several moisture and
temperature-sensitive trades. Contractor requests for weather delays eventually did include
documentation from accuweather.com.

Comment: COR #28 additional days are due to raining weather between 11/17/13 and 11/30/14. Weather
prevented preparations for roofing and the installation of vapor barrier due to wet sheathing.

COR #29: Weather delays: snow/freeze: work on roof/stucco.  Add 27 days. Weather
Refer also to General Comment, above. Dec. 2013/Jan.2014

Comment: Moisture, snow, wind and freezing weather prevented roofing work on the icy metal EPIC roof
deck covering the entire addition. Until roof sheathing and membrane were installed, interior moisture
sensitive materials could not be applied.

COR #31: Weather delays: wind/snow: roof/drywall/stucco. Add 5 days. Weather
Comment: Winds further delayed final roofing work. Snow further delayed roofing and interior drywall.

COR #33: Add exterior irrigation back-flow preventer, concrete base. + $933.88 Owner
Credit: two calch basins ($169.25) (Net = + $764.13)

Comment: An irrigation system back-flow preventer was included in the contract documents and was
iocated within the heated area of the building, in the Meeting Room Closet together with other utilities.
During construction the Owner’s project rep directed that the back-flow preventer be located outside the
building. The added cost is for the exterior concrete pedestal mount and weather and vandal cover for the
exterior back-flow preventer.

COR #34: Add vertical grab bar in Restroom. +$196.30 Architect
Comment: At the time of construction there were two conflicting codes with updates in effect, only one of
which required the vertical bar. Because typically the more stringent code applies, the vertical grab bar
was added.



Vista Grande Library Expansion
Revised Change Order Number 4
Supporting information

Page 20t 3

COR #35: Add new CT can. (PNM: new requirement) + $2,443.31 Public utility
company standard change.

Comment: On the contract documents the electrical engineer showed the updated electric meter as
attached to the existing transformer (a typical PNM standard at that time and the least-cost option).
During construction Jared Rael from PNM indicated that their standard had recently changed and the
meter should be mounted separately from the transformer. County officials indicated a preference for a
ground-mounted meter rather than one mounted on the exterior wall of the new addition. After the ground-
mount decision was made, a concrete pedestal (see COR #38) and new CT can and steel uni-strut
support was required by PNM. Later another PNM representative, Scott Meister, requested a more
stringent design which requiring a new meter socket and a more substantial steel frame support. All but
the concrete pedestal is included in COR #35.

COR #37: Add landscape gravel. + $850.21 User request
Comment: After the specified bark mulch was delivered to the site - and could not be returned without a
substantial surcharge - the User (with new committee membership since the original design phase)
requested gravel mulich instead. COR #37 covers the cost and delivery of the gravel.

COR #38: Add concrete meter support base. + $444.39 Public utility
Comment: See COR #35. This is for the base for the ground-mount electric meter.

COR #39: March weather delays. Add 31 days. Weather
Comment: Continued low and sporadic temperatures throughout March 2014 (especially overnight lows,
documented by weather underground inc. and accuweather.com) prevented efficient application of
exterior stucco coats. (Min. 3 - 4 days of overnight lows above freezing required for each coat). In turn,
related adjacent metal coping and window caulking were also delayed. The color coat was finally applied
April 8, after another delay: the color coat material delivery, in a documented supplier delay.

COR #40: Test and Balance Report Add 4 days. +$1,335.75. Owner

The Test and Balance Report was not in the contract documents (NIC); Santa Fe County had requested
that this scope be commissioned separately, by the County. During construction the Owner’s rep
requested that the architect add this scope to the contract for construction. The report was then
subcontracted by the general contractor.

COR #41: Back-fiow certification. Add 4 days. +$556.57 Owner

As in COR #40, above, this scope was originally not in the contract. During construction the Owner’s rep
requested that the architect add this certification to the contract for construction. This was then
subcontracted by the general contractor.

COR #42: Add exterior fire alarm features. Add 4 days. + $484.21 Code official
Comment: After a site visit the fire inspector at his discretion requested the addition of a horn and strobe
light to the new fire alarm system.

COR #45: PNM Electric meter delays Add 30 days Utility: PNM
General Comment: The notice to proceed for this project was April 20, 2013. The initial contact made by
the subcontractor with PNM was on February 18, 2014, ten months later, which was also after the initial
date of substantial completion.




Vista Grande Public Library
Revised Change Order Number 4
Supporting information

Page 30f3

Comment: After February 18, 2014, documentation has been provided showing that it was 76 days later
(the week of May 5) that the power was switched over by PNM. March 19 was the first response from
PNM followed by new meter design and support requirements on April 9 (Jared Rael) followed by more
design requests on April 21 (Scott Meister). COR’s were prepared for these design changes, materials
were ordered and the meter base with new meter socket, CT can and enhanced steel unistrut support
were then constructed and installed. For these delays the contractor has requested 30 calendar days (of
the total of 76 days between initial contact with PNM and power on).

COR #46: Delayed delivery of light fixture stems. Add 12 days. Contractor/Supplier
Comment: Note: On several occasions the contractor has suggested that this light stem delivery delay
was due to a submittal which was incorrectly approved by the architect. (Incorrect lengths of light fixture
stems for the library stacks were shipped). However that is not the case; the project submittal records
show that the light fixture submittal was rejected by the architect and that it was never resubmitted and
was never approved in any form.

Other project circumstances though led to approval of this delay. The general contractor lost two electrical
subcontractors on this project. The third, who completed the work, committed to providing all the light
fixtures specified but was hampered by the supplier’s incorrect original light fixture stem shipment. The
general contractor also provided extensive email correspondence with the supplier, tracking and urging
prompt re-shipment. Note also that because a Certificate of Occupancy had not yet been received (for
other reasons) this particular delay did not affect the use of the spaces.






Change Order Request

Change Order Request #28

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date:

Project:

Project No:
Description of work:

11/30/13
Vista Grande Library

Additional days due to raining weather between 11/17/13 to 11/30/13

see attached information from accuweather.com. Weather prevented preparations for

roofing and installation of vapor barrior due to wet sheathing

A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $0.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00

Material and delivery $0.00

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

5% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00

15% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $0.00

C Total: $0.00

Bond, Insurance, and Builder's Risk ( 3.5 %) $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0.00% Gross receipts tax $0.00

Total: $0.00

credit $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $0.00

Days 5 pagelof 1

Owner's signature

date

Print

date




Weather History for Santa Fe, NM

Week of November 17, 2013 through November 23, 2013

Next Wesek »

« Previous Week

fax
Max Termperature 85 °F 45 °F 30 °F
Mean Tamperalure 45 °F 38°F 28 °F

Min Temperature 35 °F 30 °F 21 °F

Heating Degree Days (pase 85}
Cosling Dagrae Days (base 65) 0 5] o Y

Growing Dagree Days (base 50} §] 0 [¢] o

Dew Point

Precipitation

Snowdepth - - - -

Wind & mph G mph

Gust Wind 25 mph 20 mph

Sea Level Prossure 3045in 30.10in 29.74 in

P temparaire Mormal HightLow ¢

53

iﬁ F o7 2 Al

S P -

g e ——

Pt = E e

1% -

Burday onday Tuesday Wednenday Thursday Friday Sahurday
i Hy hPs
3 b . S eI 4k

AR

24 e S il B T— 4 13
27 b : - gt

Segpulay Wonday Tuesday Friday Sahurday
gt . ing Gust i
&8 ; g4
E i3 £
2 4
éﬁsé s | ke
3% %; - £ st«l, + S o o 5 ?‘1 ’ %’g

Sorslay Wednaeiay Thareday Friday Sahiday
%00 [ (deo ’

NPT H o : # ?sr .
ana 5 - . ! e s %
<o FLl 3 B AL ez
. oy 3 Ty g
1888 s Vi e e =
st Fhdny Sahoday




Certify This Report

GET CONNECTED NOW._ - »

Daily Weather History & Observations

2013 'romp“:) o Mpn;ntr}:} : “u . T (%) — s“ s (m) v,um,m,, —

Nov

highi avg low high evg low high  avg ° low " high  sum

et "

17 54 45 35 33 30 28 79 63 40 3012 2994 2074 10 10 10 21 12 - 26  0.00

18 52 41 30 36 28 25 e 69 35 3022 3045 3009 10 10 10 16 10 23 000
19 55 42 30 8 3 2 82 - 66 45 3010 2096 2981 10 10 10 15 9 - 000
20 46 40 33 39 36 28 100 88 61 2089 2993 2080 10 9 6 12 4 - 0.07 © Rain

20 4 40 34 42 38 34 100 89 73 3019 3003 2988 10 .8 2 10 3 - - 029 © Rain

Rain ,

22 34 28 24 33 25 21 100 8 81 3044 3031 3014 10 9 1 .24 13 31 011 Snow

Fog,

75 3045 3088 3082 10 6 O 21 7 29 008
! ! : . i Snow

Comma Delimited File



Weather History for Santa Fe, NM

Week of Novernber 24, 2013 through November 30, 2013

« Previous Week : 3 ; ey Next Week »

Max Avg din Sum

Max Temperaiure 48 °F 39°F 23 °F

Mean Temperalure 37 °F 28 °F 20°F

Min Temperature 26 °F 18 °F 12 °F

Deores Days
Heating Degree Days (base 65}
Cogling Degree Days (base 65)

Growing Degree Days (base 50}

Precipitation

Snowdepth

Wind
Gust Wind

Sea Level Prassure

F e
4 1
L . 0. N N0 N
o e Wi S 1 e s

o " A Lot o . =z - o P »ﬁf~w‘“"’~w “j\.w,e - rsere,
2§ s o ‘rv"' Sy gd e it e B ,?
10 e b s , 42
Sunday Tonday Tussday Wadnesday Thersday Friday Gaturday
in Hy aromedic Pressge hPa
306 R ~ 103
wa s ~ 0
302 W N s
5.0 - ; 1irts
Serelay Wlanday Tuesday Thursday Fr Saburdey
- &4
7]

24
16

i? f’“’g;f’

A0 Ay

YA
Hhanday Tussday Bednenlyy Thaursday Frida Saharda
H ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

.. & #y LA By ® &
e H ® %
PEES , v o

sin Lo . P
hiib] T e
@i B # g iy %
H & 2 % *, = ”
Badrene Sy




WAS $99%

Veron  Block Friday WEEKEND  #7 NOW FREE Shop Now

. LA _ L F hiooi
Lumia 928 by Nokia : New 2-yr activationreqd, ir:-esﬁ;ré%%‘crll%;.(

Daily Weather History & Observations

Nov  high avg low high . avg% Iow;\ﬁgh avg low - high ©  avg tow hlgh avg !'niglfT avg - high sum

24 23 20 17 20 16 14 96 86 72 | 3040 3026 3006 10 - 4 ; , ; | !
! i ! : | : : E | ‘ i 4 j { Snow

L 25 537'27j17:25’20;15k96%83:59§30‘3‘30.17'30.02“10‘9E2%15 7i22§0.00 . Snow

26 37 24 12 26 19 10 e 79 53 3051 3044 3037 0 10 10 13 6 - 000
27 3 28 19 26 21 16 9 78 62 3046 3033 3022 10 10 , 10 17 11 - . 000
|28 4 30 18 26 19 13 8 70 45 3035 3027 3021 10 10 10 18 10 - 000

29 46 84 23 20 23 18 8 70 46 3041 3031 8024 10 10 10 16 10 - 000

3 48 | 3027 3018 10 - 000

37 26 32 24 19 8 68 44

Comma Delimited File



Precipitation: Actual month total 2.11 Average month total 0.73

Monthly Calendar Weather History Overview

() Print This Weather Calendar

« Previous Month = 2012 November 2013 2014 » Next Month »
‘Sunday ~ Monday ~ Tuesday Wednesday ~ Thursday Friday ~ Saturday
1 2
‘Actual: 57130 Actual: 59128
‘Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00
- Average: 63134 Average: 57133
" Precip: 003 ip:
3 i 7y i5 4y ||6 L7
Z’ . e % ’ | ::3 . £ f 3
‘Actual: 61137 Actual: 59128 ! Actual: 48128  ||Actual: 45126 ‘‘Actual: 55128 57127 L Actual: 63134
§Precip: 0.01 Precip:  0.38 gil-‘rucip 0.31 | Precip: 0.00 I%Precip: 0.00 0.00 {Precip:  0.00
;;Average: 64134 Average: 64131 g Average: 68129 || Average: 67135 68134 1 52131 Average: 58120
iPrecip:  0.04 0.04 HPrecip:  0.00 0.00 0.06 0.05
| : : ———
110 11 112 5 <116 D oA
‘Actual: 63133 [ Actual: 64134 [Actual: 48130 | Actual: 52130 54130 ctual: 55126 Actual: 52139
:Precip:  0.00 {iPrecip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 {Precip:  0.00 ¢ Precip:  0.00 ! 0.51 i{Precip:  0.35
; Average: 52121 ‘Average: 54129 | Average: 52128 ‘Average: 58128 Average: 58127 3 154127 ! Average: 48125
{ Precip: Precip:  0.00 Precip: 0. g ip: 0.02 ‘
4 L% "‘—"' ] - »
17 : X , 1 ) f|20 '_-‘,::.'3 21 f;:fa‘%a
Actual: 54135 éActual: 52130 éActual: 55130 HActual: 46133 Actual: 46134 34124
Precip:  0.00 tPrecip:  0.00 %Precip: 0.00 ; 1, Precip:  0.07 Precip: 0.29 0.11
Average: 53124 i Average: 55123 {Average: 58123 !Average: 57126 Average: 51126 Average: 49131
Precip: iPrecip:  0.06 {Precip | Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.02 ip: 0.00
24 26 27 J
Actual: 23117 Actual: 37117 Actual: 37112 Actual: 37118 Actual: 43118 iActua!: 46123
Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: 54129 Average: 51129 Average: 59124 Average: 50125 Average: 46121 Average: 48120
Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.02 Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.04 ; Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.05
' Calendar Legend
- Sunny e Mosty Cloudy e Partly Cloudy Cloudy T3 7 Rain { ¢ Snow T L bata cat
5 Clear #f S *sPartly Sunny . Mastly Sunny “frith N P L_.anadéﬁ?:-:gorf
; : SENN . Actual: @I'gﬁ"lwmgh Temp.
§ & .7 Hai “%  J Thunderstorms [T Hazy T Slae! o 7 denotes @i | Unknown cuas izl ot Le Temp.
; 3 f Fog #1442 chenceof B Precip.  0.00 Lﬂggg%&f DEney |

BUILD UP

YOUR SAVINGS

™ APY" bolon o

Average: 71|53
0.03

Preci

~Tempsin °F

£330 1 o0 0420

Daily Weather History & Observations

-

DISCEVER
FDIC

- 2013 Temp. (°F Dew Point

Nov kmgh avg Jlow  high avg low

Humidity (%)

high avg low

Sea Level Press. (i Visibility (mi W

high

ind (mpt

avg low ~ high wsvg low  high avg high

Precip. (in} Events

sum



Change Order Request

Change Order Request #29, delay days in December

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date:
Project:
Project No:

Description of work:

December 31, 2013
La Ciénega Fire Station

Request for three days between the proposal for the water line and the netice to proceed.
The water line proposal was sent on 12/9/13. The Change Directive given on 12/11/13. Alse,
requesting weather days. Because of below freezing temperatures and snow, the C900 pipe
became too brittle to install. Therefore, we are asking for a fotal of 5 days.

0%

5%
15%

3.50%

0.00%

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35%
Subcontractor’s material

Subtotal:

s

Subcontractor's total

General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision

Material and delivery

Construction equipment, tools, and rented equipment
Construction equipment (rental)

Outside Professional Fees or difference in NMGRT:
Subtotal:

General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract
General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit
Subtotal

Total:

Bond, builders risk, and insurance
Subtotal:

Gross receipts tax

Total:

credit

TOTAL COSTS:

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Days

>

page L of 1

Owner's signature

date

Print

PROPOSAL GOOD FOR 10 DAYS

date




Precipitation: Actual month total 0.07 Average month total 0.58

« Previous Month « 2012

Sunday Monday
1 2
Actual: 44127 | Actual: 48128 54132
Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00 0.00
| Average: 51116 Average: 47119 fAverage: 48124
|Precip: 0.0 ||Precip: 0,01 Precip: ‘ 0.01
8 9 10
Actual: 30118 Actual: 2619 Actual: 2615
Precip: 0.00 Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: 551 18 Average: 581 16 Average: 57118
Precip 0.00 Precip: 0.06 Precip 0.00
15 ~ {16 17
Actual: 45121 Actual: 45126 | Actual: 50126
Precip:  0.00 Precip: 0.00 |§Precip: 0.00
Average: 51116 Average: 35110 i Average: 40113
Precip:  0.03 Precip: 0.01 : ip:  0.01

Certily This Report

December 2013

) Wednesda

ctual: 51132

Actual:

Thursday

(£} Print This Weather Calendar
2014 »

Next Month »

Friday Saturday

6

: 3217 Actual: 2511
iPrecip:  0.00 dpPrecip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
éAverage: 54120 : Average: 54120 Average: 521 14
3;Precip:  0.03 Precip:  0.04 Precip:  0.00
| 12 13 .
|Actual: 30112 |Actual: 36115 Actual: 43123
|Precip:  0.00 Precip. 0.00 Precip:  0.00
|Average: 55120 || Average: 48118 Average: 47 118
|Precip:  0.02 EPrump 0.03 Precip: 003
= " Sy AR
: ]
18 19 120
Actual: 46126 iActuaI: 50128 Actual: 46126
dPrecip:  0.00 ‘Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
i Average: 391 14 %Average: 45110 Average: 41116
{ Precip:  0.00 ‘Precip:  0.03 HPrecip:  0.01

4
crEwa

22 : 26 27
Actual: 36124 Actual: 39121 Actual: 43123 Actual: 43121 Actual: 46118 Actual: 48119
Precip:  0.07 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: 34117 Average: 3017 jAverage: 351-6 Average: 4319 Average: 44113 Average: 41118
Precip:  0.04 0.00 tPrecip:  0.01 HPrecip:  0.00 Precip:  0.04 Precip:  0.01
29 . S | :
Actual: 35121 44 117 Actual: 46119
Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: 481 15 481 11 Average: 49117
Precip:  0.04 Precip:  0.00 HPrecip: 0.02
" Calendar Legend
s Mostly Cloudy Partly f ¥ Rain { ¢ Snhow ] bata Catege
£y Partly Sunny Cloudy v g - l r .T-_'_-_—-r..__L—H L..Cpndiﬁung ¥
Sunny Mosty Cloudy Actual: 90|58 Uﬁ’?&fﬁ
Claar nny F (N L Precip. (in inches)
. - D #ily Porg. Temp.
l e y Average: /1 ) —Temps in *F
; . e Fr Y. Precir 0.03 8030 0 30 00 901z 3
Flumias Thunderstorms hance Unkriowr e i .

L.L.Bean Weather Challenger 3-In-1 Jacket Medium Deep Fe

.L.Bean

$139.00 $489-06
Free Shipping on Alt Orders



Change Order Request
Change Order Request #33

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date: 3/38/14
Project: Vista Grande Library
Preject No:

Description of work: Backflow enclosure excludes power

provide and install backflow enclosure and concrefe base. Excludes electrical power

A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $0.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $284.60

Material and delivery $500.00

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $784.60

5% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00

15% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $117.69
Subtotal $902.29

C Total: $902.29

Bond, Insurance, and Builder's Risk ( 3.5 %) $31.58

Subtotal: $933.87

0.00% Gross receipts tax $0.00

Total: $933.88

TOTAL COSTS: $933.88

Days 4 (after arrival of cover) pagelof 2
Owner's signature date

Print date




7 o g oded

00'0% [LSH 000058 ] 09'FRTE #10
H66'7ES I 66FL8 TOSBI JUBLII0
0003 0 By LES L5014 ajudlien
00'69% 0068 00'09% 00098 i QJADUO SY9LS i SOLY Sy iTe ToBean 100]04
00'ET$ 00'es QO OCTS [ L4 SHOY <€ 06% i SE06% SESTY O 69 PAPUMADLIDUNS
00 80¥3 00'89% ooores | oroves i JBA0D 79788 19°LT$ SLLS 9618 JOGEY
unowe uonduosop 0 o, AToAT[Op | wunowte | ooud yun | Ajpuenb uvondunsop nowe SINOY 18301 OPING %65 QOLRILISIED
(o dinba pue dinbo uononasuod S[elsIRw 308
0 0% Tei01
O 0%

O 0% Sarquind
SIOIIIUONNS

noypemroyu du-ypey

Jamodd SapRoED ANSORUD MO e sypioas 3o usipipaseag
s0p] dvafoxd

AJRAGU SPUBILY RISTA goafing,g

PLOT “9€ YRaBIA sy

DOPOIAIS0) BSEHIY IXOTAN0 )

co g 1wonbay] Jopi0) sluny)




Change Order Request
Change Order Request #34

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date: 3/30/14
Project: Vista Grande Library
Project Neo:

Description of work: additional 18" grab bar per code requirement

A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $0.00

Subcontractor’s material ' $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $121.08

Material and delivery $43.84

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $164.92

5% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00

153% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $24.74
Subtotal $189.66

C Total: $189.66

Bond, Insurance, and Builder's Risk (3.5 %) $6.64

Subtotal: $196.30

0.00% Gross receipts tax $0.00

Total: $196.30

TOTALCOSTS: $196.30

Days i page 1of 2
Owner's signature date

Print date




7 4oy oed

00'0% [0} e Ers o FHRTALS o)
0008 0 66 PES 8 WOSBUI DU
RYLES i 89'LE% L5018 JNIRLEED
£T8E8 50 SYOLS S¥ T8 ORI 0|08
SL6vs 5§00 L 068 SECTE PopuatNaaedng
v v 11% GUCES | 00LES [ 1o Qe 31 0008 T972% [ T
WUNOWE uondingop 201 o, Aroanap | aunowe | ooud | Apuenb HOHALIDSap JUNOUIR SIOY 18101 UIPING g HOTUILISERY
oy dinba pue dmbd HORPIISUO SyRLLIBU
110
O 0% U

HHASROHOOUNE

mogpRuoy - dn-youy

yuonmanbax opos aad aug qeal Ry fRUORppe sapkeM JO wopdpsag
soh paalodg

AT SPUBEY BISIA spvaforg
PIOT "0€ WA (]
BOPRIBAISHO) VST SA0)ININ))

pea 1sonboy opi) 98uRY)




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #35

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date:

Project:

Project No:
Description of work:

4/7/14
Vista Grande Library

Additional CT can required due to single phase/transformer configuration

A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $0.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor’s total $0.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $626.07

Material and delivery $1,426.70

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $2,052.77

5% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00

15% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $307.92
Subtotal $2,360.68

C Total: $2.,360.68

Bond, Insurance, and Builder's Risk (3.5 %) $82.62

Subtotal: $2.443.31

0.00% Gross receipts tax $6.00

Total: $2,443 31

TOTAL COSTS: $2.443.31

Days TBD - delay determined by PNM availability to provide final power page Lof 2

Owner's signature

date

Print

date




7 30 7 »ded

00 0% o 0L 9TV 1S 701 LO'9T9% 2
SLOES 518 oUsEs 00’ sE% I QA [RUOTIPPE
GF OFES 05918 66'67E$ |7 666088 I ISP PUB 8,06 1D £0TLI ¥ 10trS LOTIS vhOES A
O0Trs 00'T$ o ors 00°0v$ ! poomArd 66'7ES I 66 ¥E$ T8 6% [ARTE) S
ST 98 sTi8 00szs 0'sTs I [pLIE WO} 89'LES 1 89°LE8 L5018 iy dopuadies
00°THS 00'zs 00'0rS$ 00'ors i “OSIW puE Jnasiun SHOLS ! SYOLY SV ITS ) IDTEURIL 1301010
00sles 00618 0U000ES | 00°00ES ! (proj 1oys) ped a1aidu0d 0L'081% T SE06% SESTH 00508 PIpUBIND/odis
177519 [idu%) LLUS85S | LL98sS I X0q .10 fra 4ty S 19'LT8 S48 OR'G1% Jos)
RO uondposop 2101 @, AOANDp | Junowe | ooud un | Aypuenb uondirosap JOW SHOY o UIPING ¢ BN UONBIISHRLD
ory dimba pue dinbo wononnsu s[pLIaIRUI R
WY Ly 15303
0008
0U'0%
0004 B
SIPIRINUOHING
wopemioyu dn-goeg
woprangyuoed souroysueyaseqd ajFus o) oup poxmba wed 17 [REORIPPY Sapaes 36 nopdiasagy
10N Joaloag
ATBAG] QPURLSY BISIA sposfouy
PI07 "L fady ayng

UOPINIISUC,Y BSSTUY SI0FIRIINO])

¢y 1wonboey sepap) adury)




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #37
Contractor: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW, ABQ NM 87114

Date:

Project:

Project No:
Description of work:

April 21, 2614
Vista Grande Library
P680191

gravel in lieu of pecan shells

Exclusions:
A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $647.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $647.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $647.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $76.45

Material and delivery $0.00

Congtruction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $76.45

6% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $38.82

12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $9.17
Subtotal $124 .44

C Total: $771.44

3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $23.14

Subtotal: $794.59

7.00% Gross receipts fax $55.62

Total: $850.21

credit $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $850.21

Days 14 page tof 1
Owner’s signature date




¢ oz aded

0 2301 000 1010 R Ton
0
SYOL 001 Y OL R4 Fadeten yosford
000 000 SE06 86T PapUIIXBIAINE
00:0 000 000 oo [remalp
000 000 000 00D PR )
0 [0YIRY 000 000 000 0 0 O8I 000 000 94T SLL 5 Joue]
JUnowE uonduosap [eI0 o ALaaTep | junowe ao1d un Kmuenb uondiiosap Junowe SI0Y 210 TAPAT 968 it DOJFRLIESRD
$1001 [[pws pue dinbo uononasuod S[LoIeW 00R]
00 LY9% {7I0)
00 0%
00 0%
00 Lv0% Sanos ]
SIORRUOIGNS

woprwaegul do-yoeg

syt ueoad Jo nag ul pavrd

Do Jo uepdiosag

1610894 sl Frafini g
AAeat] FPUBLE TISIA Haafosd
PIOT 1T pady jugy

TIL8 AN OV AN D3 SMOPEIJA WANSIAY TETT U TUOTONGSTEO]) BSSIIY JA03aau0 )
L6 1sanboy opi0y ofumyy
1sonboy] Iopa() ofuvy’y




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #38
Contractor: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW, ABQ NM 87114

Date:

Project:
Project No:
Description of work:

April 27,2014
Vista Grande Library
P680191

meter base which is placed inside the CT can.

Exclusions:
A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $6.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $81.23

Material and delivery $278.78

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $360.01

6% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00

12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $43.20
Subtotal $403.21

C Total: $403.21

3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $12.10

Subtotal: $415.31

7.00% Gross receipts tax $29.07

Total: $444 39

credit $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $444.39

Days 10 (itern had to be ordered) page lof 2

Owner's signature

date

Print




7 30y aBud

0 [®io) BLBLT 2101 €18 I
10¢p 001 [{UAN4 Ty 6 08 URIDLLIOED
tT 8t 050 SY9L P iL L5 SAFRUBL 1091040
000 00'0 SE06 SUST 55 popuaixo/oding
000 000 (00 000 0 [[EAMAID
000 00°0 000 000 Y wojuadind
0 BL8LT 8161 00°£9C £9¢ ] ued 1) 1% o 000 000 [ SLL G861 30
Tunow uondnsap o) 9, AJOATIOP | junowe soudyun | Amuenb wofydiosop Junowe S0y 101 UBPING G6E £ ORI THSED
§1007 [jeds pue dmba uoIoRISUIOD S[epoeul 0GR
00 0% (2103
00'0%
00°0%
RIS

wopeuLoful da-sporyg

SHED 3,03 oY opisul padepd s1 Yiga aseq 20300

DA0M JO BOPALISI]

161089d i Bafoag
Aauagy] OPUBALY BISIA oalosg
PIOT LT pady gy

PITLS TAN OV AN PH SHOPEAJ 11015044 74T “0U1 UOIIRISUO) BSSTHY LIUFIEII0]
Qe 1sonbay 1opi0 9Fuey)
1sonboy 1epapy afuey)y



Change Order Request

Change Order Request #39

Contractor: Anissa Construction

Date:

Project:

Project No:
Description of work:

4/27/14
Vista Grande Library

March and April delay

1. March weather delay - Exterior - Continued low
temnperatures and sparadic temperatures throughout March
prevented installation of stucco color coat. Stucco delay
affected the completion of exterior items such as metal

coping and window caulking. The color coat was installed 3l days
during the week of April 8th. Consquently, the roofing
subcontractor and glazing subcontractor have been on site to
complete their work.
2. PNM delay - Interior -To date PNM has not provided
power to the building. Therefore, final inspections have TBD days
been delayed.
3. April light fixture delay - Interior - Light package arrived
on 3/20. Supplier provided 36" stems instead of 6'-6" stems
necessary for installation. Stems were reordered and arrived
on 4/24. Without the proper stems, we were not able to - days
install the light fixtures or obtain final electrical inspections.
This item will be considered with PNM delay.
total 31 days
A
Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $0.00
Subcontractor’s material $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00
B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00
Material and delivery $0.00
Construction equipment and small tools $0.00
Construction equipment (rental) $0.00
QOutside Professional Fees: $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
5% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00
15% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
C Total: $0.00
Bond, Insurance, and Builder's Risk (3.5%} 50.00
Subtotal: 5000
0.00% Gross receipls fax 5000
Total: 5000
credit $0.00
TOTAL COSTS: $0.00
Days 30 page fof 1

Owner's signature

date

Pring




Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
< »
1 B
5 a4
Actual: 55|30
Preclp: 0.44
Avaerage: - | -
Precip:  0.02
k = =y P [ \ Ly JJ
; : s . " G =
2 Sl E - | Dol o, e o, |1 D tall L
~I4y #4845 J g 3N
‘Actual: 5130 Actual: 51|28 Actual: 53|30 Actual: 55|32 Actual: 57]25 Actual: 60|36 Actual: 4327
Precip: 0.01 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.06 Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precipr 0.03
Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: -| - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | -
Precip:  0.01 || Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.03 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.01 Precip.  0.00
1 3 - " ; "l w i *-_< Y Sy
9 =Y - 1 > £5 13 ﬁ el T L Py ok
T b 1 Q u e"? i kj (5 .r‘-;:?c:' i & 4 :“‘ 1 & $/
Actual: 57{23 Actual: 69|30 Actual; 60]36 Actual: 48|25 Actual: &§7|25 Actual: 5430 Actual: 50|28
Precip:  0.00 Precip: 0,00 Precip: 0.00 Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.02 Precip:  0.00
Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - |- Average: - | - Average: - |-
Precip:  0.03 Precip: 0.03 Precip:  0.03 Precip: 0,03 Precip: 0.04 Precip:  0.01 Precip: 0,00
16 L R 0 e o e L £ o | Rk W
Actual: 57|25 Actual: 66|25 Actual: 52|28 Actual: 54|24 Actual: 6424 Actual: 66|33 Actual: ©1]32
Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip: 0.00 Precip: 0.00
Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - |- Average: - | - Average: - | -
Precip: 0.01 Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.02 Precip: 0.01 Precip:  0.04 Precip:  0.00
4 e L% e > e a - = "
2 O O = o = il £ ’@ = L P f‘-
Actual: 59]28 Actual: 66|24 Actual: ©66]30 Actual: 6337 Actual: 57|37 Actual: 6230 Actual: 64]28
Precip: 0.00 Precip: 0.00 Precip: 0.00 Precip:  0.00 Precip: 0,00 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - | - Average: - |- Average: - | - Average: - | -
Precip: 0.02 Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.01 Precip:  0.01 Precip: 0.05 Precip:  0.02 Precip:  0.02
i prrryy
0 L R ] Qo
Actual: 69|32 Actual: 60|28
Precip:  0.00 Precip:  0.00
Average: - | - Average: - | -
Precip: 0.05 Precip: 0.03
Month Precipitation - Actual month total: 0.56 Average month total: 0.56
R : : ) : Lo L Data Category
. Mostiy S Moty ol € * Rain . 11 condition
§ #a o gy, "W e ||Acmar 99 ]| Jer
: o iCloudy s, Sunny SR ég&g‘; "4 ctual: | ] o Temp.
Sunny Partly ~ Parly  Cloudy ’ Snow Precip 000  |L——Frecip. (in Inches)
D 2l Ayg. Temp.
Clear Sunny Cloudy Average: 71|53 ~Temps in °F
Sy Tagy T H TS R e Precip:  0.03 ! £ 3 90120
wr W B Y W ’ -
P 4 7 Fog ",::g‘ﬁ & |
Hail Thunderstorms Sleet denotes Unknown
Flurries ‘chance of

%t
W%J Powered by Weather Underground, Inc.




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #40
Contractor: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW, ABQ NM 87114

Date: Aprit 21, 2014
Project: Vista Grande Library
Project No: P686191

Description of work:

test and balanee the mechanical system

Exclusions:
A

Subcontractor’s Labor Cost Labor burden @ 35% $1,200.00

Subcontractor’s material $0.00

Subtotal: $1,200.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $1,200.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $6.00

Material and delivery $0.00

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

1% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $12.00

12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $12.00

C Total: $1,212.00

3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $36.36

Subtotal: $1.248.36

7.00% Gross receipts tax $87.39

Total: $1,335.75

credit $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $1335.73

Days 4 page 1 of 1

Owner's signature

date

Print

date




neil@designbalancelic.nst May 8 2014 1:41 PM
To: anissaconstruction@grmalil.com

£

Co "richstevea@aol.com” <richstevea@agl.com>
Vista Grande Library

Anissa,

We can provide T&B services for this project for $1,200.00

| can have a guy there tomorrow (Friday) morning if this is acceptable.

Please let me know ASAP so we can get our forms together before heading up to
perform the T&8B procedures.

Thanks,

Neil Ortega

Design Balance

Office: 505-298-6910

Fax: 505-639-4524

Cell: 505-350-8827



Change Order Request
Change Order Request #41
Contractor: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW, ABQ NM §7114

Date: May 28, 2014
Project: Vista Grande Library
Project No: P680191

Description of werk:

backflow certification in existing wtility room and existing fire riser

Exclusions:
A

Subcontractor’s $500.00

Subtotal: $500.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $500.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00

Material and delivery $0.00

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal; $0.00

1% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $5.00

12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $5.00

C Total: $505.00

3% Bond and Insurance( 3 %) $15.15

Subtotal: $520.15

7.00% Gross receipts tax $3641

Total: $556.57

credit 50.00

TOTAL COSTS: $556.57

Days 4 pagelof 2
Owner's signature date

Brint date




3o 7 ofed

0 [ej01 000 e 00°0 )
0
000 000 SYOL V1T [S9 FER{FUEE N
000 000 L7060 SEST 59 papudyxajiadng
QU0 000 00 (LY 0 AR
000 000 000 0o 0 LR
0 0PRY 000 000 000 0 0 “OST 000 000 19°LT SLL 98'61 a0qey
TNOWE wondunsap %01 %, KIDATPE | 00w Bovid jiun | - Amuenb GONdIio5op unoue SInoy (e TOPING GGt opel TOfRIIIRSRLD
$[00% [jews put dinbo uononIsuOd S[epopur it
Oronsy 17101
00 0%
00087 T MDY MOLOu
oUoses T3 D MDY
TIOORAUOIGNS

uoppeuLIoyul dn-aoeg

23811 24y Sunspvo puk wioos BN FARse u GOREIGHI AO[HITY

s3prom 30 vopduasagy

1610%9d sty oo
Apagyy SpueLs) HISIA vl
Y107 ‘87 Ao ayRgl

PIILS TAN OFV AN PH SMOPUIAL WIRISIM, TETT U CNOPIMNISHO) BSSIIY  SI0J00IIH07)
Ty 1sonboy 1opi() vBuwyy
jsauboy Jopi(y oiuRy




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #42
Contracter: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW,ABQ NM 87114

Date:
Project:
Project No:

Description of work:

June 20, 2614
Vista Grande Library
P680191

additional cutdoor horn strobe, wire mould, and outdoor siren as required by

Santa Fe County Fire Marshal

Exclusions:
A

Subcontractor’s $435.00

Subtotal: $435.00

0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $435.00

B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00

Material and delivery $0.00

Construction equipment and small tools $0.00

Construction equipment (rental) $0.00

Outside Professional Fees: $0.00

Subtotal: $0.00

190 General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $4.35

12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $4.35

C Total: $43935

3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $13.18

Subtotal: $452.53

7.00% Gross receipts tax $31.68

Total: $484.21

credit $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $484.21

Days 4 page Lof 2

Owner's signature

date

Print

date




¢ o7 aded

0 e 000 0T 000 Mﬁé
0
o000 000 SY 9L ST 59 ToBeuru 1eiod
000 000 SE06 GEET 59 popualks/Iadng
000 000 000 000 0 fEmAID
000 000 000 000 0 Fpuadind
0 SOLRY 000 000 000 0 4] “OSH 000 000 19°LT UL 0861 Hey
oW uOnALIoSap jla e [ SEINTE) wnowe o1 un Amuenb gonpduosop unowe SO e UDPEAG 954¢ s TOLRINER]D
S[00) [[es pue dinbd uoHonIISuod S[RLIOJRU 300
00 SEvS G
ovog
0008
Y eevs AJpmops 3ok
SINIORITOdYNS

wogeuiojm da-vyoug

[RYSABy] Sang Asunosy a5 wueg Ag paagnbal
$¢ UIIS JOOPINO PUE PIROWI DA *RQOIIS WD JOOPIRG [RUOPIPPY
ypaoa 3o uopdiaosagy

1610894 10N Jafnng
ASRIQYY DPURILY BISIA syafog
P10Z gy sung ageiy

PIILS TAN DUV MN DY SMOPUIJAl UIdISIA4 TETT "ouE 'HODDILISHO) BSSHtY SIOYICAO]Y
T wonbay 10pi(y aduey)
1sonboy Jopi() adury)




Change Order Request

Change Order Request #45
Contractor: Anissa Construction, inc, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW,ABQ NM 87114

Date: June 26, 2014
Project: Vista Grande Library
Project No: P680191
Description of work:
delay due to PNM
Exclusions:
A
Subcontractor’s $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00
B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00
Material and delivery $0.00
Construction equipment and small tools $0.00
Constraction equipment (rental) $0.00
Outside Professional Fees: $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
1% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00
12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
C Total: $0.00
3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
7.00% Gross receipts tax $0.00
Total: $0.00
credit $0.00
TOTAL COSTS: $6.00
Day 30 page T of 1

Owner's signature

date

Print

date







Change Order Request

Change Order Request #46
Contractor: Anissa Construction, ine, 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW,ABQ NM 87114

Date:
Project:
Project No:

Description of work:

June 26, 2014
Vista Grande Library
P680191

delay due to light stems: light stems approved in the shop drawings were too

short. New light stems had to be reordered and installed prior to final electrical

inspection.
Exclusions:
A
Subcontractor’s $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
0% Subcontractor’s profit: $0.00
Subcontractor's total $0.00
B General Contractor’s Labor Cost and supervision $0.00
Material and delivery $0.00
Construction equipment and small tools $0.00
Construction equipment (rental) $0.00
Outside Professional Fees: $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
1% General Contractor’s overhead and Profit on subcontract $0.00
12% General Contractor’s Administration, Overhead and Profit $0.00
Subtotal $0.00
C Total: $0.00
3% Bond and Insurance( 3 % ) $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
7.00% Gross receipts tax $0.00
Total: $0.00
credit $0.00
TOTAL COSTS: $0.00
Days 1z page L of 1

Owner's signature

date

Print

date







